

Commonwealth of Australia

Published by the Commonwealth of Australia





Government House CANBERRA ACT 2600

19 October 2022

Honorary Appointment - Military Division - November 2022

The Governor-General is pleased to announce the following appointment in the Order of Australia:

HONORARY OFFICER (AO) IN THE MILITARY DIVISION

General Andika PERKASA, Indonesia

For distinguished service as the Chief of Staff of the Indonesian Army in enhancing the relationship and interoperability between the Australian Army and the Indonesian Army.

By His Excellency's command

Paul Singer MVO Official Secretary to the Governor-General

APPOINTED AN HONORARY OFFICER (AO)

IN THE MILITARY DIVISION OF THE ORDER OF AUSTRALIA

General Andika PERKSA, Indonesia

For distinguished service as the Chief of Staff of the Indonesian Army in enhancing the relationship and interoperability between the Australian Army and the Indonesian Army.

General Andika's exceptional leadership, superior foresight, intellect and dedication to enhancing the relationship between the Australian Army and the Indonesian Army has enhanced our capacity to operate effectively together. He has strengthened the Australian Army and Indonesian Army's preparedness and capacity to respond to achieve our respective Governments' objectives across the spectrum of military requirements within a dynamic strategic environment. His service represents the highest ideals of the Indonesian Army and reflects great credit upon him.